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TRADEBE 

Kornak, Kate F (DEC) 

From: Prince Knight <prince.knight@tradebe.com> 
Sent: Monday, July 30, 2018 11:51 AM 
To: Wilkie, Henry (DEC); Hadersbeck, Joseph E (DEC); Kornak, Kate F (DEC) 
Cc: Darrell Monk; David Maguffin 
Subject: Norlite, LLC, NYD080469935 - "Contained-In" Determination Request - Kiln Brick 2018 
Attachments: Norlite Request Letter to NYS DEC 07-30-2018-Kiln Brick.pdf; AES180712009.pdf; Biers NYS 

Registration.jpg 

ATTENTION: This email came from an external source. Do not open attachments or click on links from unknown senders or 
unexpected emails. 

Greetings Mr. Wilkie: 

Please find attached a letter and supporting documentation for a “Contained‐In” 
determination request from Norlite. 

Also attached is the supporting documentation mentioned in the letter. 

The original will not be mailed unless otherwise requested. 

Please let me know if there are any questions. 

Sincerely, 

Prince Knight 

Laboratory, Environmental & Compliance Manager 

Tradebe Environmental Services, LLC 

628 South Saratoga Street 

Cohoes, NY 12047 United States 

Office: 518-235-0401 x 4049 

Fax: +1 (518) 235-0233 

Cell: +1 518-857-2969 

www.tradebeusa.com 

Before printing this message, make sure that it's necessary. The environment is in our hands. 

This e-mail and any attachments may be confidential or legally privileged. If you have received this e-mail in error or are not the intended recipient, 
please notify the sender immediately and delete the e-mail. Any unauthorized copying, distribution or use of the information in this e-mail or any 
attachments is strictly prohibited. 
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Norlite, LLC 
628 SO. SARATOGA STREET 

PO BOX 684 
COHOES, NY 12047 

PHONE: (518) 235-0401 
FAX: (518) 235-0233 

VIA EMAIL July 30, 2018 
Henry.wilkie@dec.ny.gov. 

Henry Wilkie 
Environmental Engineer 1, Remedial Section B 
New York State Depmtment of 
Environmental Conservation 
625 Broadway, 12th floor 
Albany, NY 12233-7015 

RE: Norlite LLC, Cohoes, New York 
NYD080469935 
"Contained-In" Determination Request - Kiln Brick (2018) 

Dear Mr. Wilkie: 

Please find attached analytical results for a waste material identified below. Norlite, LLC (Norlite) is 
requesting that the department review and make a "Contained-In" determination as previously done for a 
similar project request in October 2016. 

Material #1 - Kiln Brick/Refractory removed from Kiln #1 (S071218006): Approximately 5 Yards of 
Kiln Brick and refractory material was removed from Kiln #1 between July 9th and July 13 th , 2018. The 
stockpiled material was sampled at four different locations and composited. The results are attached for your 
review. All parameters were either 'Not Detect' or well below all regulatory levels. Therefore, Norlite will 
be processing through Waste Management once we receive the non-haz determination from NYS DEC. 

Norlite respectfully requests NYS DEC to consider if this material may be recycled through Waste 
Management's WM Biers, Inc. facility to process as crushed stone (NYS Registration attached). Please 
confirm that this approach is acceptable to the Department as Norlite would like to remove the requirement 
to place this material in a landfill. 

Please let me know if you have any questions or require any additional information regarding this material. 

Should you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact me at (518) 235-0401 or email at: 
Prince.Knight@Tradebe.com 

rince M. Knight I 
Laboratory, Compliance and Environmental Manager 

ecc: Joseph Hadersbeck, NYS DEC 
Darrell Monk, Norlite 
David Maguffin, Norlite 

mailto:Prince.Knight@Tradebe.com
mailto:Henry.wilkie@dec.ny.gov
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Experience is the solution 
314 North Pearl Slreel • Aloany, New York 12207 

(800) 848-4983 • (518) 434-4546 • Fax (518) 434-0891 

July 17, 2018 

Prince Knighl 
Norlite Corporation 
628 Saratoga Street 

Cohocs,NY 12047 WorkOr-aerNo: 180712009 
TEL: (518) 235-0401 

RE: 

D~~'J· ·P'rince Knight; 
1••···1• ., ,, ,,1 ,1 , 

Aai1:oi1cfac1<' Environmental Services, Inc received J sample on 7/12/2018 for the analyses 
pi-~~~rite'd ln the following report. 
-,-j ! \' ~- \; ' 

'fh~Re samples were received outside the acceptable temperature range of2-6 °C 

Please see case narrative for specifics on analysis. 

If you have any questions regarding these tests results, please feel free to call. 

Sincerely, 
ELAP#: I0709 

~ 11:•(\;«'· • ::,·.1,1c, 

~'Z):\; z.~o.ffrafalski 
Labatatoi-y Manager 
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-------------------------------------------

Adirondack Environmental Services, Inc CASE NARRATIVE 
; ' I' I 

Norlite Corporation Date: 17-Jul-18 

, Proje<?ti, 

Lab Order: 180712009 

Sample containers were not supplied by Adirondack Environmental Services. 

The soil sample for Volatile Organics was not received in the proper tared vials with stir bar. Since it has been less 
than 48 hours since collection, two sub samples were immediately transferred to proper vessel:; and stored in freezer 
awaiting analysis. The results may be biased low due to the sample 1101 being coll.ccted according to EPA Method 
59~S:.sp,;icificatlons. 

The'a~iily'~is for TCLP was completed using !otals analysis for the following constituents. This is allowed by method 
SW.:-,~~.9,J 31 J as per section 1.2. 

: 1.d 1 ·''-, 
-Volatile Organics 
-Semi-Volatile Organics 

J ,)- ·:~frc/y.c.·; •: r 
:-;M~ '-~f -i{•· ,I JI 

Definitions - RL: Reporting Limit DF: Dilution factor 

Qualifiers: ND : Not DeteQted at reporting limit C: CCV below acceptable Limits 

J: Analyte delectcd below quantitation limil C-1-: CCV above acceplable Limits 

B: Allalyte <letectcd in Blank S: LCS Spike recov~ry is belowacceplable limits 

" X: Exceeds maximurn contamination limit S+: LCS Spikc,ccovery is above acceptable limits 

H: Hold time exceeded Z: Duplicalion oulside acceptable limits 

N: MatTb<: Spike below acceptable limits T: Tentatively ldentified Compound-Esthnated 

N+: Matrix Spik11 is above acceptable limits a :Above quamitatiou rauge-Estlmated 

Note : All Results are reported as wet weight unless noted 

The results relate only to the items tested. Information supplied by the cJient is assumed to be correct. 

.., . 
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Date: 17-111/-/8Adinmdack Environmental Services, Inc 

CLlE: .T: NorliteCorpuratiou 

Work Order: 1807U009 
Reference: I 
PO#: 

Analyses 

TCLP MERCURY- SW1311/7470A 
( Prep: SW7470A · 7/13/2018 

Mercury-TCLP 
.' '• I r 

TCLfl METALS · SW1311/6010C 
( Prep: SW1311 · 7/12/2018 

Arsenlc-TCLP 
Barium-TCLP 

Cadmlum-TCLP 
Chromium-TCLP 

Lead-TCLP 
Selenium-TCLP 

'.J11vi!CLP __ 

SEMI-VOLATILE ORGANICS - EPA 82700 
(. Prep: SW3545A · 7113/2018 

,Phehol '' 
. B\sw·~I 1loroelhyl)ether 
2-Chlorophenol 
1,3-Dichlorobenzene 
1.4-Dichlorobenzene 
1,2-Dichlorobenzene 
2-Methylphenol 
2,2-0xybls(1-chloropropane) 
4-Methylphenol 
N'filitlosodl-n-propylamlne 
Hexathloroelhane 

:~!'l~.~91l~,11~e,R~·! 
lsophorone, 
2-Nitrophenol 
2,4-Df/nethylphenol 

. Bls(:!:,1f1loroethoxy)methane 
2.4-Dichlorophenol 
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 
Naphthalene 
4-Chloroaniline 
Hexachlorobutadlene 
4-Chloro-3-methylphenol 
2-Methylnaphthalene 
Hei<'achlorocyclopentadiene 
2i4:6"ilirlohldrophenol 

214,5-T.riohlorophenol 

Result 

NO 

NO 
0.36 

NO 
ND 

0.24 
NO 
NO 

ND 
ND 
NO 
NO 
ND 
ND 
NO 
NO 
ND 
ND 
NO 
ND 
ND 
ND 
NO 
ND 
ND 
ND 
NO 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
NO 
NO 

Client Sample ID: S0712 l 8006 

Collection Dale: 7/1 1/2018 

Lub Sample ID: 180712009-00 I 

Matrix: SOLID 

RL Qual Units DF Date Analyzed 

Analyst: AVB 

0.002 mg/L 7/13/2018 12:34:40 PM 

Analyst: WB 

0.05 mg/L 7/13/2018 11 :23:10 AM 

0.10 mg/L 7/13/2018 11 :23:10 AM 

0.05 mg/L 7/13/2018 11 :23:10 AM 

0.05 mg/L 7/13/2018 11 :23:10AM 

0.05 mg/L 7/13/201811 :23:10 AM 

0.05 mg/L 7/13/201811:23:10AM 

0.10 mg/L 7/13/2018 11 :23:1 oAM 

Analyst: MT 

330 µg/Kg 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM 

330 µg/Kg 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM 

330 µg/Kg 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM 

330 µg/Kg 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM 

330 µg/Kg 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM 

330 µg/Kg 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM 

330 µg/Kg 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM 

·330 s µg/Kg 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM 
330 µg/Kg 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM 

330 µg/Kg 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM 

330 µg/Kg 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM 

330 µg/Kg 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM 
330 µg/Kg 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM 

330 ~lg/Kg 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM 

330 µg/Kg 7/13/2018 6:1 0:00 PM 
330 µg/Kg 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM 

330 µg/Kg 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM 

330 µg/Kg 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM 

330 µg/Kg 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM 

330 µg/Kg 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM 

330 µg/l(g 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM 

330 µg/Kg 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM 

330 µg/Kg 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM 

330 µg/Kg 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM 

330 ~lg/Kg 7/13/2018 6: 10:00 PM 

330 µg/Kg 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM 

-
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Date: 17-Jul-18Adirondack Environmental Services, Inc · 

CLIENT: Norlite Corporation Client Sample ID: S071218006 

W.~1'.k'6rder: Collection Date: 7/ 11/2018 180712009 
~11•-\;;'! fl•_"jdj'11fr:l~_ :} 

I Lab Sample ID: 180712009-00l~~f~r<l'\FF.1i•,, , 
PO#: ' Matrix: SOL ID 

Result RL Qual Units DF Uate Analyzed Ana)y11es- Analyst: MTSEMI-VOLATILE ORGANICS - EPA 82700 
( Prep: SW3545A - 7/13/2018 

330 µg/Kg 7/13/2018 6: 10:00 PM2-Chloronaphthalene ND 
7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM2-Nltroaniline ND 1700 µg/Kg 
7/1 3/2018 6:10:00 PMDimethyl phthalate ND 330 µg/K9 
7/13/2018 6:10:00 PMAc'\maphthylene ND 330 µg/Kg 

330 µg/Kg 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM','2/i'.biril\roiollJene NO 
,l :i ! I, l ' f •I•._,' 

µg/Kg 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM• .!fl)l(t(Oaniline ND 1700 
~ v--.1 .- -_v, .- 'i ~ 

330 µg/Kg 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM ,,A.~enaphthene ND 
-.. 'Jj·. ~ µg/Kg 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM2,4-Dmitrophenol ND 1700 s 

7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM4-Nitrophenol ND 1700 µg/Kg 

ND 330 µg/Kg 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM 
: 8\~~.i~ofuran 

ND 330 µg/Kg 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM2,'1•.()ir)itrotoluene 
330 µg/K9 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PMDiethyl phthalate ND 

µg/Kg 1 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM4-Chlorophenyl phenyl ether ND 330 

ND 330 µg/Kg i 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PMFluorene 
µg/Kg 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM4-Nitroaniline ND 1700 

7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM4,6-Dinltro-2-methylphenol ND 1700 µg/Kg 

330 µgll<g 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PMN-Nitrosodiphenylamlne ND 
7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM4cE3J9.rT\ophenyl phenyl ether ND 330 µg/Kg 

. •'Hiiiath1¢r66erizene ND 330 µg/Kg 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM 

1700 µg/Kg 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM· f>~t~:Chl6~ciph~nol ND 
ND 330 µg/Kg 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM., f~i!Mhthl~h~' 

µg/Kg l 7/13/2018 6:1 o:oo PMAnHirace'ne ' ND 330 

ND 330 µg/Kg 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PMCatl:latole ' 
330 µg/Kg 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM~l'f,i'b.u\yl phthalate ND 

7/13/2018 6:10:00 PMFluoranthene NO 330 µg/Kg 

330 µg/Kg 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PMPyrene NO 
7/13/2018 6:10:00 PMButyl benzyl phlhalate 610 330 B µg/Kg 

660 µg/Kg 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM3,3 '-Dichlorobenzldlne ND 
µg/Kg 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PMBenz(a)anthracene ND 330 

NO '38'0 µg/Kg 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PMChrysene 
330 µg/l(g 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PMBis(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate ND 

7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM01•rl-M\yt phthalate ND 330 µg/Kg 

830 µg/Kg 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM·Ba~z'ei(tl)rfd8i'anthene ND 
µg/Kg 1 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PMBa'~?.Cl(~jtlb'o.raflthene ND 330 

7/13/2018 6:10:00 PMB'Efn'z~{a,j'J~rtine ND 330 µg/Kg 1 
330 µg/Kg 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PMlndet'i/)(:iJ,:2;3-cd)pyrene ND 

7/13/2018 6:10:00 PMDil!ienz'(•a;l1)anthracene ND 330 µg/Kg 1 
330 µg/Kg l 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PMSe'p'zh'(g,h,i)perylene ND 

%REC 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PMStlfr•:· 2,4,6-Tribromophenol 96.6 26.5-126 i 
7/13/2018 6:10:00 PMSurr: 2-Fluoroblphenyl 111 52.1-124 %REC 
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Date: 17-Jul-l 8 iiii'f6ndilck Environmental Services, Inc 
J1l ll! l\l,J 1 .-,.l ======:------::;:======== 

c£bfl(tf: Norlire Corporation Client Smnp1e- ID: S071218006 
;.J·,~·,:::1\,\ 

Wor~ Order: 180712009 CoUcction Date: 7 / l J/20 I 8 

Reference: r Lab Sample ID: 180712009°00 i 

PO#: Matrix: SOLID 

Analyses Result RL Qua) Units DF Date Analyzed 

SEMI-VOLATILE ORGANICS · EPA 8270D Analyst: MT 

( Prep: SW3545A • 7/13/2018 

30,3-104 %REC 7113/2018 6:10:00 PM. , : ,~urr;~;nuorophenol 91.5 
i '',; Surr~ 4<terphenyl-d 14 109 51.1-134 %REC 711312018 6:10:00 PM 

' . ' ' 

! ,,Surr,: l\'ilrobenzene-d5 86.7 41.2-120 %REC 711312018 6:1o:oo PM 
,- . ~ •~ r 
· {•.-,si.irr· Phenol,d5 86.9 27-122 %REC 7113/2018 6:1o:oo PM 

•.f '"-it-1 

TCLP SEMI-VOLATILES AS TOTALS· EPA 82700 Analyst: MT 

( Prep: SW3545A • 7/13/2018 ) 

1,4-0lchlorobenzene ND 0.33 µgig 7113/2018 6:10:00 PM 

2,4,5-Triohlorophenol ND 1.70 µgig 7113/2018 6:10:00 PM 

2 ,4,6-Triohlorophenol ND 1.70 µgig 711312018 6:10:00 PM 

2,4-Dlnltrotoluene ND 0.33 µg/g 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM 

ND 0.33 µg/g 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM 
;2})'1~.t~t!~.~:~?,'. 
4-Methylphf)nql, & 3-Methlyphenol f',ID 0.33 µg/g 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM 

Hexachlorobenzene ND 0.33 µg/g 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM 

Hefacnl8rMlutadiene f',ID 0.33 µg/g 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM 

Hiilii~~ldfoelhane ND 0.33 µgig 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM 

f',ID 0.33 µgig 7/1312018 6:10:00 PM 

ND 1.70 µgig 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM 

Pyri~ine ND 1,70 µgig 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM 

Sur;: 2,4',6-Tribromophenol -96.6 21.8-121 %REC 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM 

Surr: 2-Fluoroblphenyl 111 47.7-126 %REC 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM 

Surr: 2-Fluorophenol 91 .5 25-103 %REC r 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM 

Surr: 4-Terphenyl-d14 109 51.9-130 %REC 7/13/2018 6:10:00 PM 

7/13/2018 6:10:00 PMSurr: Nitrobenzene-d5 86.7 41-105 %REC 
7/13/2018 6:10:00 PMSurr: Phenol-d5 86.9 31-104 %REC 

Analyst: SMDv4~Iri(~~ 19,~~ANICS-EPA s2soc (SW5035A PREP) 
11c,,,i:::,!•Ji,{;,1?,fep: SW5035A - 7/12/2018 ) 

thi<'.if6itl~tH;Me ND 8 µg/Kg-dry 7112/20181 1 ;50;00 PM 

Bl'emcilti~(t\une ND 8 µg/Kg-dry 7/12/201811 :50:00 PM 

Viny('.6J116ride ND 8 µg/Kg-dry 7/12/2018 11:50;00 PM 

Chl6r-:fothane ND 8 µg/Kg-dry 7/12/2018 11 :50:00 PM 

Mefl'iylene c~lorlde ND 4 µg/Kg-dry 7/12/2018 11:50:00 PM 

8 µg/Kg•dry 7112/2018 11 !50:00 PMAcetone ND 
Carbon disulfide ND 4 µg/Kg-dry 7/12/201811 :50:00 PM 

1,1-Dichloroethene ND 4 µg/Kg-dry 7l12/201811:50:00 PM 

1, 1-Dichloroethane ND 4 µg/Kg-dry 7/12/2018 11 :50:00 PM 

trans-1,2-Dlchloroethene ND 4 µg/Kg-dry 7/12/201811 ;50:00 PM 

cls-1,2-Dfchloroethene ND 4 µg/Kg-dry 7/12/2018 11:50:00 PM 

ND 4 µglKg-dry 7/12/201811:50:00 PM, . P,t;i\~farQrl"\1 . ,.,..
'1 .., .,,.~;: •• ~ ;~~;: J1..,.:~/ ,l, 

.- 1·· ~ 
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Adfrondack Environmental Services, Inc Date: 17-Ju/-18 

=============== ----------===--=-======== 
CLIENT: 
Work Order: 

Refete11ce: , , 
PO#:'•' ·,; 

Analyses 

Norlite Corporation 

180712009 

Result 

VOI.ATILE ORGANICS-EPA 8260C (SW5035A PREP) 
( Prep: SW5035A - 7/12/2018 ) 

1,2-Dichloroethane ND 
2-Butanone ND 
1, 1, 1-Trlchloroethane ND 
Carbon tetrachloride ND 
Bromodlchloromethane ND 

;11:,~;Pig)11o(Qpropane ND 
, els,) ;3-Dichloropropene ND 

.!. '• ,,-. ' 

ND Trichloroethene 

Dibrornochl6romelhane ND 
{ ,1 12-Trichloroethane ND 

, ·., , ; :,, 11 ,.11· ... 

ND B8Q?!~P.I~ 

1• !'ii~.~ ,1_:3-Dichloropropene ND 
Brornriform ND 
4-Methyl-2-pentanone ND 
2-Hexanone ND 
Tetrachloroethene ND 
1, 1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane ND 
Toluene ND 
Chlorobenzene ND 

:·E1iiyltien211ne NO 
.Swreife~H: ·,in;,-, ND 
m',p:Xylene 11,•·,, ~D 
bi~ylener:, 1~.,· ND 
Metf/yli tett-Uulyl ether ND 

' ' ' ~{ \ . 

, dic~lorodHluoromelhane ND 
Mef,t'yf, Acetate ND 
i , 1,2-Trichloro-1,2,2-trlfluoroethane ND 
Trlchlorofluoromethane ND 
Cyclohexane ND 
Methyl Cyclohexane ND 
1,2-Dlbromoethane ND 
1,3-Dlchlorobenzene ND 
lsopropylbenzene ND 
f ['2iDic:lilorobenzene ND 
i\4'00ic:hlorobenzene ND 
11,·2-t>ibromb-:3':chloropropane ND 
i .'2;!FFticnlorobenzene ND 
,/.' Sur;: ,f ;2-0ichloroethane-d4 107 
!:· 1Stlr1'~'~ -Bromofluorobenzene 103 

. 'v',lfiwi': Toluene-dB 94.0 

1· • \ 

1\ ·, '.~ ', ,. \.l , . 

RL 

4 
8 

4 
4 
4 

4 

4 
4 

4 

4 

4 

4 
4 

8 

8 

4 

4 
4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 
8 

4 

4 

4 
4 

4 

4 

8 
4 

64.8-130 

76.8-122 

78.5-120 

Client Sample ID: S071218006 

Collection Date: 7/11/2018 

Qua! 

Lab Sample ID: 1807 12009-00 I 

Mah"ix: SOLID 

Units DF Date Analyzed 

Analyst: SMD 

µg/K_g-dry 7/12/2018 11 :50:00 PM 

µg/Kg-dry 7112/2018 11 :50:00 PM 

µg/Kg-dry 7/12/2018 11 :50:00 PM 

µg/K_g-dry 7/12/2018 11 :50:00 PM 

µg/Kg-dry 7/12/2018 11 :50:00 PM 

µg/Kg-dry 7/12/2018 1i :50:00 PM 

µg/Kg-dry 7/12/2018 11 :50:00 PM 

µg/Kg-dry 1 7/12/2018 11:50:00 PM 

µg/Kg-dry 1 7/12/2018 11:50:00 PM 

µg/Kg-dry i 7/12/201811'.50;00 PM 

µg/K.9-dry i 7/12/201811;50:00 PM 

µg/Kg-dry 7/12/2018 11 :50:00 PM 

µg/Kg-dry 11121201011:50:oo PM 

µg/Kg-dry 7/12I201811:50:00 PM 

µg/Kg-dry 7/12/201811:50:00 PM 

µg/Kg-dry 7/12/201811:50:00 PM 

µg/Kg-dry 7/12/2018 11:50:00 PM 

µg/Kg-dry 7/12/2018 11 :50:00 PM 

µg/Kg-dry 7/12/201811 :50:00 PM 

µg/Kg-dry 7/1212018 11 :50:00 PM 

µg/Kg-dry 7/12/201811:50:00 PM 

µg/Kg-dry 7/12i2018 11:50:00 PM 

µg/Kg-dry 7/12/2018 11 :50:00 PM 

µg/Kg-dry 7/12/20181 1 :50:00 PM 

µg/Kg-dry 7/12/201811:50:00 PM 

µg/Kg-dry 7/12/2018 11 :50:00 PM 

µg/Kg-dry 7/12/2018 11 :50:00 PM 

µg/Kg-dry 7/12/2018 11 :50:00 PM 

µg/Kg-dry 7/12/2018 11 :50:00 PM 

µg/Kg-dry 7/12/2018 11 :50:00 PM 

µg/Kg-dry 7/12/2018 11 :50:00 PM 

µg/Kg-dry 7/12/2018 11 :so:oo PM 

µg/Kg•dr'y 7/12/2018 11 :50:00 PM 

µg/Kg-dry 7/12/2018 11 :50:00 PM 

µgll<g-diy 7/12/201811:50:00 PM 

µg/Kg-dry 7/12/201811:50:00 PM 

µg/Kg-dry 7/12/201811:50:00 PM 

%REC 7/12/2018 11 :50:00 PM 

%REC 7/12/201811 :50:00 PM 

%REC 7/12/2018 1 1 :50:00 PM 
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Date: !7-J11/-/8 A~J'19.:~4~·ck Environmental Services, Inc 
d~-tlflt.t.,, . Norlite Corporatio-n~==========C=l=ie=n=t =-S-am_ p_Ie_ID __ -: --=S=0=7=1=2=18=0=0=6======= 

.,, .... ' 
Woi,J_Qnler: 180712009 Collection Date: 7/11/2018 

Rcrl11<.lncc: / Lab Sample ID: 180712009-00 I 

PO#: Matrix: SOLID 

Analyses Result RL Qua! Units 

iCLP VOLATILES AS TOTALS- EPA 8260C(SW5035A PREP) 
, ( Prep: SW5035A • 7/12/2018 ) 

_1-·, 1 ~Dichloroett1ene ND o MOIST µgig-dry 

I -1i2;'6jchfqi0Ji~ane ND 0 MOIST µg/g-dry 

;1,4,Dict)lqrobenzene ND 0 MOIST µgig-dry 
·- "f. . - . ' 
·~-B~t~noi1e ND 0 MOIST µgig-dry 

, '·Ber#e'rl::.1 ND 0 MOIST µgig-dry 

.,9af!,t\H;\ letrachlorlde- ND 0 MOIST µgig-dry 

Ghlorobenzene ND 0 MOIST µgig-dry 

Chloroform ND 0 MOIST µg/g-dry 

Tetrachloroelhene ND 0 MOIST µg/g-dry 

Trich!oroelhene ND 0 MOIST µg/g-dry 

Vinyl chloride ND 0 MOIST µg/g-dry 

Surr: 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 107 78.8-124 MOIST %REC 

Surr: 4-Sromoftuorobenzene 103 74.1-129 MOIST %REC 

Surr: Toluene-dB 94.0 81.6-116 MOIST %REC 

t t; ;~~.i1:!1i1?~;·· 
. PiMler'iM<Aoisture- ND 0.1 wt% 
~ ~?.sl'1~·~:-~ t 

C.~J.1eps1VITY • SW 9040C 

Cotrosivlty Non Corrosive 1.0 

FLASH POINT• SW 1010A 

Flash Potnt > 200 60 op 

CYAtJl,PE;,1tW.~CTIVE SW 7.3.3.2, NOT ELAP CERTIFIED 
. , .·•·H·:i· .-. , ,(:, Prep: E335.4 - 7/16/2018 ) 

1
1
~)\ ~1~J': ll?l: :~~-i~ 

Re'actlVe'Cyanide ND 1.0 
' · • ,\i~lljn , · 

R9A_~J;IYi~-SULFIDE· SW 7.3.4.2, NOT ELAP CERTIFIED 

ND 

REACTIVITY · SW 7.3.4.2, NOT ELAP CERTIFIED 

Reactivity N.on Reactive 

10 

0 

ll{J/g 

µgig 

OF Date Analyzed 

Analyst: SMD 

7/121201811:50:00 PM 

7/12/2018 11 :50:00 PM 

7/12/201811:50:00 PM 

7/12/2018 11 :50:00 PM 

7/12/2018 11 :-50:00 PM 

7/12/201811 :50:00 PM 

7/12/201 B 11 :50:00 PM 

7/12/2018 11 :50:00 PM 

7/12/2018 11 :50:00 PM 

7/12/2018 11 :50:00 PM 

7/12/2018 11 :50:00 PM 

7/12/2018-11 :50:00 PM 

7/12/2018 11 :50:00 PM 

7/12/2018 11 :50:00 PM 

Analyst: TSZ 

7/13/2018 

Analyst: cc 

7/17/2018 2:13:00 PM 

Analyst: PL 

7/17/2018 

Analyst: KB 

7/1612018 2:09:03 PM 

Analyst: NK 

7/17/2018 

Analyst: NK 

7/17/2018 

~,--;T·,.,.,.~r~· ,, .. "".,.-,-- -----------------------------------
., 
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isllDTARY l(11_#J ......_ 

· 1~ . 
,/JC ~"" 

~ ~°'" ·~4_-'io~ 

ANALYTICAL LABORATORY CHAIN OF CUSTODY 
628 SOUTH SARATOGA STREET 

COHOES, NEW YORK 12047 

(518) 235-0401 /(518) 233-8377 FAX 

•(_-r ·"Jl...., ·· cC \ v __,' r I t_,)_,.· I 

THE MATRIX SPECIALISTS FOR RAPID, QUALITY, ANAL YT/CAL DATA 

=~~~~~~t~~~m: ,~.'Y•Mtt.;~mmw-l~~R~~~= 1~~.,~~pl,,~@~~~~~1l~flfI~~f~j~~~Q~~~1E.¾1i1~1f~J;~K~1·~,~~~IJ~~~~ffl~~-
:AD□REss: !ADDRESS:_,, ____ , __ .. _ .• , __ , ___ - ·-·- ! _____ ~ -=--=- --: __ , ____ ____k~(f)\~~ 
lciTY: STATE: ZIP: !CITY: STATE: ZIP: '.TURN AROUND TIME (WORKING DAYS) ~O~MAL TAT~S o;vs 

~~:: FftX - =----_·_-_-_ :~~~:E-----~--~-----=~~~~~ ~-_-__ -__ _ill--fL_(_TN_1._G_iF~? - '.Xi 3 ___ L OJ HER.o INCLUDI G CLP 

RECE!VElfWfTfiTNHi5L-□INGTIME·s-.-·---· - PROPERLY PRESERVED I r ~ rEMl?!:RATURE 
i YES NO I YES NO ~ ;-AMal.E!':fL0R CHILLED 

!NOTES___________ 1 NOTES. _________ 1 NOTES __ -u,..~_J...__• _L _______ _ 

l ...,.,,,.._.,...--=...,.,.,,....=-=-'""""""""-'"""-=-=- I 

NORLITE LAB # 

-~"''li.ifil=r~=·•"'jlrd,J'"';;;a~-v~\s.,..!.'.~"'\il'.~°'"~,:a;,fl,';;,;,,:1,;;.~cr;tM;;'l'.'ij!"Ei~M,'·r" ·'"'fi;""~;;:,{"';,@;;:;it:.""r~t,=;i~t;;,\ FF_,,w,,;;; • ..s,,!ia'J::'c'~~;.,.-~,.,..~=:~~1;r~:i;0llli;T• l~~""'"'lt~~~'"':"'"Ttt~~-TN!lre;ffil ;;;-,~""i·F,;~,;;Jlaifs;-.:r-<=-;akr"",ffi.,.;\,,;;~;;a.~a;;:l;;,;~ .-._f"\t;;;,;•ifil'!.'¾:"-'i&i""i1aij--·t,l.h•,-

DATE & TIME I SAMPLE ID & LOCATION ! ~ I ~ I ~ ~4 ~ ~ : ~ t !~ 0 I ~ i ~: 1·~i I I COMMENTS 
I ~ I 8 !S ! a.O ~;~ llJ ~- ::. 1:J! (: ; ~ ..::f'_:.,; '1 
1 a.. ' er: I a:, ~•~ I- <{ j Cl) a.. J ) 1 ~ ~ 

. _ ----~ . -~ __ ~--1--.----·-____ i_J '. ~ ' i ; s i ifJ t5 · ~ j_jt=-i_i- v1 ~ ~ ; ~~- l . : 
)1JI 50-;fl,l9o:b l¾\A~ ~ ~\) ~_ ~t~o!'~K \t.\ __ jl~'-~ _ _\'=t'_f_L ~ _ _:~r-~~~X./j [ -i - ----11 

,, I ; ! '!',t,! ,·1, lJ t± 
,,._, --- -----·---' --i ~ -+-.-➔~- ,-- - -, -1-t -1 :-- ; . 

--+c-- --~ - ' I --; j-ilh- -+j-+---IL; ~--- ' ~ 
~.: ____ JI ___ · -;~-- --- . -1 -· +·---:±- , 
:,: 1 ~11~ I : L 1 
~~ ! -- - - fi~~1] - -.-- . .-!t - 1·: 
:4i __ ,___________ -------+---+ :lf$~;i ! --•---+--< ~ r ; 
;,,, - J ⇒·~".· - .. ' -~ ~. -- -1-- ----
,~ ' f~'(!(j I , I 

i----------,1--------·.,_ ____ .J I ,,;;.;, - .:.... . - ; --I 

J ~~ I . :-tt' i 
f I I L-1 i{1} - ; i 

, · · ' ''""'' i·>• ·. --w.,. ''"N,,'1f=-0 ·:h);i'~""'-''"iil:'~~ ... ;i.if,1•':.~;'l,,'ii,Ti/[•~- ·4.•JW.,>111,;Wf'.~.w;;,,,t'i;biJ.ji'f_L,2~JJ;~~~ ... L,,,~~)LwfiL~ 
•,~!.>N~=~-~~1'd!St9J.~:c.•; c;~!~1:T)'f-"'i'»c".:!;i:,..!;:~s,<'.!"~,~~~.f,~~~'f~-H~~IDLIN,G/PR~C~IJT~~=~';•::•.'.;~' ' _· . . . I 

; ~ ·. I 'r -1-~n; ;,,:f li:~~; / ? :14<71~;,,£'e\; <> ~ ·:; ' -; '• 
-_ [:- CE _ ATE/T.IMEf:_,~~·'.·. 'f S'fRUCT--10'~~-ft._!_'? Vo\ «~~t ,:.l $t ',:<i,'f!S~k,t~~v~-l~ :,~'.;'·· '--~ - .:t-~,,;:::;; 

IWHITE-LAB YELLOW-REPORT PINK-CUSTOMER lNYS ELAP I0:-~15~B .:::- r:·SciAUiB c~12_~~vq1.:511-: - -r· :. -: M/®EP-1D: M-NY15171 ! *NON NELAP PARAME:TER 
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Experience is the solution 

, I 
314 North Penr!Street O All1ani1NewYorkl2207 ° (518) 434-4546 ° Fax (518) 434-0891 

TERMS~ CONDITIONS & LIMITATIONS 

All service .rendered by the AcUrondack En-virontnental Sel'Vkes1 Inc . .are undertaken and aH rates are 
based uppn the following terms: 

'-· 
1/ 

(a) Neither Adirondack Environmental Services, Inc,; Mr any of lts employees, 
agents or sub-contractors shall be liable for any loss or damage arising out of 

Adirondack Envfronmental Setvices, lo.c.'s performance or nonperfor­
mance, wl1ether by way of negligence or breach of contract, or otherwise, in any 

amount greater than tWice the amount billed to the customer fol' the work leading 

to the claim of the customer. Said remedy shall be the sole a.11d exdnsive remedy 
against Adfrondack Environmental Services, Inc. arising out of its work. 

(b) 

(cl) 

(e) 

(f) 

(g) 

I 

All claims made must be in writing within forty-five ( 45) days after delivery of the 

Adirondack Environmental Services, Inc. report regarding said work or such 
claim shall be deemed or i rrevocabJy waived. 

Adirondack E.nvkonmental Services, Inc. reports are submitted in writing 

and are for our customers only. Om customers are considered to be only those entities 
being billed for our services. Acquisition of an Adirondack Envir01unental Services, 
Inc. report by other than our customer docs not constitute a representation of Adiron­
dack Environmental Services, Inc. as to the accuracy of the contents thereof. 

In no event shall Adirondack Environmental Services, Inc., its employees, 

agen ts or sub-contractors be responsihk for consequential or special damages of 
any kind or in any amount. 

No deviation from the terms set forth herein shall bindAdit'ondackEnvirorunental 
Services, Inc. unless in writing and signed by a Director of.Adit:ondack.Environmental 
&xvi~lnc. 

Results pertain only to items analyzed. Information supplied by client is assumed 
to be correct. This information may be used on reports and in calculations and 

Adirondack Environmental Services, Inc. is not responsible for the accuracy 
of this information. 

Payments by Credit Cai•d/Purchase Cards are subject to a 3% additional charge. 

Albany, NY 



47-14-020 (01/94) 
II~~ YC~K STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION 

DIVISIOM OF SOLID ~ASTE 

REGISTRATION FORM FOR A 
SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY 
Please read and follow all instructions before coo-pleti ng 
this registration form 

Please Type or Print clearly 

1. FACILITY NAME ANO LOCATION 

Street 
Port of Al bany 

City/Village 
_:;,, 1 :,an,, 

Town 
Al:;;2.!l 'f 

Telephone Nunber 

County 

( :::: 1 (') ) ,1 "1 ,t - -, '71,1 7 

TH IS IS NOT A UPA PERMIT 

•1Ubany 

3. FACILITY OPERATOR'S NAME (if different) 

I 

Hailing Address 

City/Town/Village 

Stat_e/Zip Code I 
Telephone Nurcer 
( ) 

5. TYPE OF FACI LITY REGl'STRATlON (check all appli cable boxes) 

DEnergy Recovery Incinerators or Pyrolysis Units 
[360· 3. Hell 

Oland Application and S'ludge Storage Facilities (360-4. l(c)J 

Deon-posting and Other Distril:,,Jtion and Marketing Faci l it ies 
[360·5 . 3Cbll 

Oland Clearing Debris Landfills three acres or less 
[360·7.2(a)l 

□Transfer Stations (111:"]icipally owned/operated/contracted) 
receiving less than 50,000 cubic yards or 12,500 tons of 
household solid waste annually [360-11.1(b)(1)J 

DTransfer Stations (fi1l1licipally owned/operated/contracted) 
receiving less t han 5~1 000 cubic yards or 12,500 tons of 
containerized solid waste al'VlUally [360-11.1(b)(2ll 

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY 

DEC REGiSTRATlO~ # lo It lwla 13 
DEC ADMIN ISTRATION # 

DATE RECEIVED __ ! __ ! __ 

2. FACILITY OYNER'S NAME 

'i i l l i a .:: 3 i er s 
Mailing Address 

?'.'.):ct c~ ~ 10,,nv 
City/Town/Village 

~, :-,.;'.:l~ ~, 

Telephone l!t..."llber 
(0:1~) A -, _~ ');A'7 

4. SIT: O'•HER'5 NAME (if different ) 

Hail i ng Addr ess 
:>~r;- 'l 1 ;...;, :-i v 

State/Zip Code 

::f2Q'scurce Separated, ~onput resci ble Solid Waste Recyclables 
Handling and Recovery Faci lities (360-12. 1Cd)J 

Dwaste Tire Retreaders [360-13. l(d)(l)(i)l 

Dwaste Tires Stored for On-site Energy Recovery 
[360-13. 1 (d)( 1 )( ii )J 

DTire Dealers Sel ling Waste Tires (360· 13.1(d)(l)(i il)J 

Drire Manufacturing Facilities [360· 13.1(d)( 1)(iv)J 

'.\.Q Proccssing Facilities Receiving Only Recognizable 
Uncontaminated Concrete, Asphal t Pavement, Brick, Soi l 
or Rock [360 ·16.1(d)(1)( i )l 

D uncontami nated Unadulterated Wood Processing facilities 
[360- 16. i<d)( 1 )(ii )J 

Dother Facilities not specifica l ly described above, Specify Type 

6. SOLID WASTE HANDLED 7. OPERATIO~S SCHEDULE· Mormal schedule of operation 

a. 

b. 

List wastes ard/or materials to be accepted ___ _ 

A3?halt, Concr2t3, Soil, Glass 
... ,i.i; ? rz...iu 

Quantity (Spec:i f)1l
1
t1nn:s' ·- see instruct ions) 

design capacity 1 5 0 ·I'0r!S ·?e::: Ga•i 

storage on site 50, JC O T:>n.3 

9. CERTIFICATION: 

7 - 4:3 0 

8. 

I hereby aff irm under pena l ty of perjury that infonr~tion provided on thi s form and attached statenients and e~hibits was 
prepared by me or ureter rcy s~pervision and direction and i s true to tl\c best of my ~nowledge and bel ief , and that I have 
the authority as 1"°"1,\1\)Cl,. (t itle) of ;, -~ <" i-:rC (A¥c'1"'""' 1 }\1.r (Entity) to s isn this 
registration form pur,suant to 6 )11'CRR Part 360. By signing th is registration~rm, I a ffi rm t hat I have r ead t he 
applicable regulat ions ard wil l abide by all conditions of the registration requirements. l am aware that any false 
statement made herein is punishable as a Class A misdemeanor pursuant to Section 210. 45 of the Penal _aw. 

Printed/Typed Name Signature .-------..._ Mo . Day Year 
! \ . . A Y' n ,, (._ : ; I - -- -- : i,.,..._ 

V 1l\... l 't' 1 ,};)I(\:-> 1 t ,VI ~ ('i: ~ :n :3 H (7 

FicGISTRANT'S VALIOATED COPY - CCPY i;3 
(To 8e Reti; rr.ed by Der..) 


	2018.07.30 Kiln Brick Determination Request
	2018.07.30 Request Letter, Kiln Brick
	AES180712009
	Biers NYS Registration

